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4713 10/11/2022 20 41240 Claims KPG Psomas 16,317.90
595 32 62 03 WSDOT SR 161/WA Ave 101 Street Fund 12,199.25 Project 21145  SR 161/WA Ave N 

Corridor Streetscape Ph2-CS
595 32 62 04 TIB SR 161/WA Ave 101 Street Fund 667.59 Project 21145  SR 161/WA Ave N 

Corridor Streetscape Ph2-CS
595 32 62 05 SR-161 - TBD 101 Street Fund 618.17 Project 21145  SR 161/WA Ave N 

Corridor Streetscape Ph2-CS
595 32 62 06 SR 161 - REET 101 Street Fund 618.17 Project 21145  SR 161/WA Ave N 

Corridor Streetscape Ph2-CS
595 32 63 01 TIB Carter Street 101 Street Fund 1,993.24 Project 9EAT010200 Carter Street W Full 

Depth Reclamation
595 32 62 08 Carter Street TBD 101 Street Fund 221.48 Project 9EAT010200 Carter Street W Full 

Depth Reclamation

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31041 14,103.18
31042 2,214.72

Records Printed: 1 Adjustments: 0.00
Beginning Balance: 0.00
Revenues: 0.00
Warrant Expenditures: 16,317.90
Non Warrant Expenditures: 0.00
Interfund Transfers: 0.00
Redemptions: 0.00
Deposits: 0.00
Withdrawals: 0.00
Stop Payments: 0.00

Account

101 - 595 32 62 03 12,199.25
101 - 595 32 62 04 667.59
101 - 595 32 62 05 618.17
101 - 595 32 62 06 618.17
101 - 595 32 62 08 221.48
101 - 595 32 63 01 1,993.24

RevenuesFund Adjustments Beg Bal War Exp N War Exp IT In IT Out Stop Pmts

101 Street Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 16,317.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 16,317.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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4732 10/12/2022 20 41241 Claims Anixter Inc 1,144.15
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 1,144.15 Re-Issue Lost Check #41037

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31044 1,144.15
4819 10/24/2022 20 EFT Claims Bonneville Power Administration 81,048.00

533 60 33 00 Power Purchased To Re 401 Electric Fund 65,447.00 Power Purchased To Resale
533 60 33 01 BPA Transmission 401 Electric Fund 15,601.00 BPA Transmission

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31057 81,048.00
4820 10/24/2022 20 EFT Claims WA State Dept of Revenue 17,311.04

514 23 44 00 Finance Excise Taxes 001 Current Expense Fund 70.81 August 2022 Excise Tax
531 30 44 01 Storm Excise Tax 450 Storm Drain Fund 509.40 August 2022 Excise Tax
533 10 44 01 Electric Excise Tax 401 Electric Fund 4,804.26 August 2022 Excise Tax
534 80 44 01 Water Excise Taxes 410 Water Fund 5,741.95 August 2022 Excise Tax
535 80 44 01 Sewer Excise Taxes 411 Sewer Fund 1,791.44 August 2022 Excise Tax
537 80 44 01 Refuse Excise Tax 460 Refuse Fund 4,335.59 August 2022 Excise Tax
575 50 49 00 Comm Center Misc 001 Current Expense Fund 57.59 August 2022 Excise Tax

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31056 17,311.04
4821 10/24/2022 20 41242 Claims Rita Adams 50.00

582 10 00 04 Park Deposit Refund 001 Current Expense Fund 50.00 Refund Park Rental Deposit

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31045 50.00
4822 10/24/2022 20 41243 Claims Aire Pro Inc 8,639.18

575 50 48 00 Comm Center Repairs & 001 Current Expense Fund 8,639.18 Walk In Refrigerator Repair

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31051 8,639.18
4823 10/24/2022 20 41244 Claims Airgas Inc 69.12

535 80 41 00 Sewer Professional Serv 411 Sewer Fund 69.12 Acetyline Cylinder Rental

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount
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PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31052 69.12
4824 10/24/2022 20 41245 Claims Arrow Lumber 298.47

542 30 31 00 Streets Operating Suppl 101 Street Fund 48.34 Gorilla Tape, Paint, Paint Block
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 17.03 Nipple Brass, Bushing, Hex Bushing
521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Opera 001 Current Expense Fund 39.04 Simple Green, Putty Knife, Staples, Truss, 

Tape Measure
533 80 35 00 Electric Tools & Minor E 401 Electric Fund 18.35 Safety Ear Muff
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 38.61 Paint, Grinding Wheel, Grinding & 

Polishing Flap
576 80 31 00 Parks Operating Supplie 001 Current Expense Fund 46.53 Paint, Paint Can Opener
518 38 31 00 Town Hall Operating Su 001 Current Expense Fund 68.16 Painting Supplies
518 38 31 00 Town Hall Operating Su 001 Current Expense Fund 6.25 Painting Supplies
542 30 31 00 Streets Operating Suppl 101 Street Fund 8.83 Concrete Readimix
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 7.33 Intertape

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31102 48.34
31103 17.03
31104 39.04
31105 18.35
31106 38.61
31107 46.53
31108 68.16
31109 6.25
31110 8.83
31111 7.33

4825 10/24/2022 20 41246 Claims Blacksheep Technology 863.20
514 23 41 00 Finance Professional Ser 001 Current Expense Fund 397.07 Webroot Antivirus Yearly Renewal
521 20 41 00 Law Enforcement Pro Se 001 Current Expense Fund 207.17 Webroot Antivirus Yearly Renewal
533 80 41 00 Electric Professional Ser 401 Electric Fund 51.79 Webroot Antivirus Yearly Renewal
534 10 41 00 Water Professional Serv 410 Water Fund 51.79 Webroot Antivirus Yearly Renewal
535 80 41 00 Sewer Professional Serv 411 Sewer Fund 51.79 Webroot Antivirus Yearly Renewal
558 60 41 00 Planning/Building Profe 001 Current Expense Fund 103.59 Webroot Antivirus Yearly Renewal

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31050 863.20
4826 10/24/2022 20 41247 Claims CR Contracting LLC 56,284.65

546 50 49 00 Airport Miscellaneous 001 Current Expense Fund 56,284.65 Swanson Airfield Crack Sealing
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PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31112 56,284.65
4827 10/24/2022 20 41248 Claims Jesse R Carroll 259.38

533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 106.61 Reimbursement For Acetylene Purchase
533 10 32 00 Electric Fuel 401 Electric Fund 106.77 Reimburse Fuel Purchase
533 10 49 01 Electric Miscellaneous 401 Electric Fund 46.00 Meal Allowance

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31046 106.61
31114 152.77

4828 10/24/2022 20 41249 Claims City of Bonney Lake 1,037.94
512 50 41 00 Court Professional Servi 001 Current Expense Fund 1,037.94 Court Services September 2022

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31071 1,037.94
4829 10/24/2022 20 41250 Claims Databar Incorporated 1,366.58

513 10 42 00 Mayor Communications 001 Current Expense Fund 252.24 Mayor Newsletter
531 30 42 00 Storm Drain Communic 450 Storm Drain Fund 222.87 Statement Production
533 10 42 00 Electric Communication 401 Electric Fund 222.87 Statement Production
534 10 42 00 Water Communications 410 Water Fund 222.87 Statement Production
535 80 42 00 Sewer Communications 411 Sewer Fund 222.87 Statement Production
537 80 42 00 Refuse Communications 460 Refuse Fund 222.86 Statement Production

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31076 1,366.58
4830 10/24/2022 20 41251 Claims Eatonville - Utilities 15,658.83

518 36 47 00 Town Hall Utility Service 001 Current Expense Fund 479.23 TOE Utilities
531 18 47 00 Storm Drain Utility Servi 450 Storm Drain Fund 36.01 TOE Utilities
533 80 47 00 Electric Utility Services 401 Electric Fund 1,335.44 TOE Utilities
534 80 47 01 Water Utility Services 410 Water Fund 3,760.04 TOE Utilities
535 80 47 00 Sewer Utility Services 411 Sewer Fund 5,112.15 TOE Utilities
537 80 47 00 Refuse Utility Service 460 Refuse Fund 36.01 TOE Utilities
542 30 47 00 Streets Utility Services 101 Street Fund 818.10 TOE Utilities
546 50 47 00 Airport Utility Services 001 Current Expense Fund 70.34 TOE Utilities
554 30 47 00 Animal Control Utility Se 001 Current Expense Fund 73.90 TOE Utilities
557 30 47 00 Visitor Center Utility Ser 110 Tourism Fund 426.55 TOE Utilities
575 50 47 00 Comm Center Utility Ser 001 Current Expense Fund 1,381.92 TOE Utilities
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576 80 47 00 Parks Utility Services 001 Current Expense Fund 2,129.14 TOE Utilities

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31049 15,658.83
4831 10/24/2022 20 41252 Claims Dane Graff GRAFF Truck Works 4,642.33

533 80 48 00 Electric Repairs & Maint 401 Electric Fund 4,642.33 Pole Trailer Repair

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31080 4,642.33
4832 10/24/2022 20 41253 Claims General Pacific Inc 2,982.59

533 80 34 00 Electric Inventory Purch 401 Electric Fund 581.88 Elbow Studs, Cold Shrink
594 33 61 04 Substation Upgrades 403 Electric Capital Fund 2,400.71 Switch Regulator Bypass X 3

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31047 581.88
31101 2,400.71

4833 10/24/2022 20 41254 Claims Goodyear Commercial Tire & Service Cn 1,073.59
533 80 35 00 Electric Tools & Minor E 401 Electric Fund 1,073.59 Tires

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31048 1,073.59
4834 10/24/2022 20 41255 Claims HD Fowler Company Inc 88.60

534 80 34 00 Water Inventory Purcha 410 Water Fund 88.60 Couplings

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31087 88.60
4835 10/24/2022 20 41256 Claims Hach Company 84.48

535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 84.48 Lab Supplies

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31081 84.48
4836 10/24/2022 20 41257 Claims Harbor Saw & Supply Inc 510.27

533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 45.98 Chainsaw Chain & Grinding
533 10 21 00 Electric Uniforms 401 Electric Fund 97.20 CSA Neptune Jacket (D Sharpe)
534 80 21 00 Water Uniforms 410 Water Fund 48.60 CSA Neptune Jacket (C Kistenmacher)
535 80 21 00 Sewer Uniforms 411 Sewer Fund 48.60 CSA Neptune Jacket (C Kistenmacher)



TRANSACTION JOURNAL
Town Of Eatonville Time: 12:56:09 Date: 10/19/2022

10/12/2022 To: 10/24/2022 Page: 5
Receipt #

Trans Date Redeemed Acct # Chk # Type InterFund # Vendor Amount Memo

533 10 21 00 Electric Uniforms 401 Electric Fund 32.40 CSA Neptune Jacket (G Lytle)
534 80 21 00 Water Uniforms 410 Water Fund 32.40 CSA Neptune Jacket (G Lytle)
535 80 21 00 Sewer Uniforms 411 Sewer Fund 32.40 CSA Neptune Jacket (G Lytle)
533 80 48 00 Electric Repairs & Maint 401 Electric Fund 172.69 Repair Tamper

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31074 45.98
31082 194.40
31083 97.20
31084 172.69

4837 10/24/2022 20 41258 Claims Hi-Line Utility Supply 224.41
533 80 35 00 Electric Tools & Minor E 401 Electric Fund 224.41 Hotstick Adapter

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31088 224.41
4838 10/24/2022 20 41259 Claims Hobart Corporation 1,418.45

575 50 48 00 Comm Center Repairs & 001 Current Expense Fund 1,418.45 Dishwasher Repair

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31098 1,418.45
4839 10/24/2022 20 41260 Claims Honey Bucket 384.95

576 80 41 00 Parks Professional Servi 001 Current Expense Fund 384.95 Honey Bucket Rental For Trail 
10/14/22-11/10/22

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31091 384.95
4840 10/24/2022 20 41261 Claims Johansen Construction Company LLC 104,140.83

595 32 62 03 WSDOT SR 161/WA Ave 101 Street Fund 90,081.82 Project 21145  SR 161/WA Ave N 
Corridor Streetscape Ph2-CS

595 32 62 04 TIB SR 161/WA Ave 101 Street Fund 5,249.01 Project 21145  SR 161/WA Ave N 
Corridor Streetscape Ph2-CS

595 32 62 05 SR-161 - TBD 101 Street Fund 4,405.00 Project 21145  SR 161/WA Ave N 
Corridor Streetscape Ph2-CS

595 32 62 06 SR 161 - REET 101 Street Fund 4,405.00 Project 21145  SR 161/WA Ave N 
Corridor Streetscape Ph2-CS

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31090 104,140.83
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4841 10/24/2022 20 41262 Claims KPG Psomas 17,408.62
595 32 63 01 TIB Carter Street 101 Street Fund 17,408.62 Project 9EAT010200 Carter Street W Full 

Depth Reclamation

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31058 17,408.62
4842 10/24/2022 20 41263 Claims Max Swick Transport Inc 300.00

542 30 41 00 Streets Professional Svc 101 Street Fund 300.00 Transport Salt

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31054 300.00
4843 10/24/2022 20 41264 Claims McGavick Graves PS 3,121.41

515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town Att 001 Current Expense Fund 869.50 Legal Services - Employee Interactions 
With Non Profit Organizations

515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town Att 001 Current Expense Fund 370.00 Legal Services - Prohibition On Gifts Of 
Public Funds

515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town Att 001 Current Expense Fund 129.50 Legal Services - Planning Commission 
Subcommittee & OPMA

515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town Att 001 Current Expense Fund 166.50 Legal Services - Pending Legal Issues
515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town Att 001 Current Expense Fund 684.50 Legal Services - Western Forest 

Industries Museum Resolution
515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town Att 001 Current Expense Fund 222.00 Legal Services - OPMA & Telephone 

Access
515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town Att 001 Current Expense Fund 129.50 Legal Services - Mold In Private Rental 

Unit
515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town Att 001 Current Expense Fund 18.50 Legal Services - Regular & Special 

Meeting Procedures
515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town Att 001 Current Expense Fund 296.00 Legal Services - Court Services & Pierce 

County, 3rd Party Prosecutor
515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town Att 001 Current Expense Fund 92.50 Legal Services - Use Of Town Employees 

To Perform Public Work & Maintenance
515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town Att 001 Current Expense Fund 74.00 Legal Services - Comprehensive Plan
515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town Att 001 Current Expense Fund 68.91 Legal Services - Westlaw Research 

September 2022

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31089 3,121.41
4844 10/24/2022 20 41265 Claims McMaster-Carr 231.93

534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 135.35 Photocells, Bulbs
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534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 96.58 Tube Fittings

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31073 135.35
31075 96.58

4845 10/24/2022 20 41266 * Claims Bailey Millam 24.22 Overpayment On Closed Account
343 10 00 00 Storm Drainage Charge 450 Storm Drain Fund 9.71 Overpayment On Closed Account
343 30 00 00 Electric Charges-Base Ch 401 Electric Fund -16.55 Overpayment On Closed Account
343 30 00 03 Electric Utility Tax 401 Electric Fund 5.61 Overpayment On Closed Account
343 30 00 04 Electric Charges-Consum 401 Electric Fund 73.90 Overpayment On Closed Account
343 40 00 00 Water Charges-Base Ch 410 Water Fund -30.91 Overpayment On Closed Account
343 40 00 03 Water Utility Tax 410 Water Fund 3.29 Overpayment On Closed Account
343 40 00 04 Water Charges-Consum 410 Water Fund 18.20 Overpayment On Closed Account
343 50 00 00 Sewer Charges-Base Ch 411 Sewer Fund -41.19 Overpayment On Closed Account
343 50 00 03 Sewer Utility Tax 411 Sewer Fund 3.51 Overpayment On Closed Account
343 70 00 00 Refuse Charges 460 Refuse Fund -51.65 Overpayment On Closed Account
343 70 00 03 Refuse Utility Tax 460 Refuse Fund 1.86 Overpayment On Closed Account

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31043 24.22
4846 10/24/2022 20 41267 Claims Mountain Mist 175.22

535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 42.97 Distilled Water
521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Opera 001 Current Expense Fund 30.17 Water
514 23 31 00 Finance Operating Supp 001 Current Expense Fund 31.25 Water
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 19.45 Water
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 19.44 Water
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 19.44 Water
558 60 31 00 Planning/Building Oper 001 Current Expense Fund 12.50 Water

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31092 42.97
31093 30.17
31094 102.08

4847 10/24/2022 20 41268 Claims Nelson Truck Equipment Inc 779.60
542 66 48 00 Snow/ice Control 101 Street Fund 779.60 Angle Cylinder W/Fittings Snow Plow

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31086 779.60
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4848 10/24/2022 20 41269 Claims Orca Pacific Inc 6,255.36
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 1,330.56 Soda Ash
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 4,924.80 Aluminum Chlorohydrate

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31096 1,330.56
31097 4,924.80

4849 10/24/2022 20 41270 Claims Pacific Publishing Company Inc 156.00
514 23 41 04 Finance Advertising 001 Current Expense Fund 36.00 Legal Notice - Ordinance 2022-4 

Amending 2022 Budget
543 30 41 00 Street - Advertising 101 Street Fund 48.00 Legal Notice - Public Notice SR 161 

Project Stormwater Waste Discharge 
Permit

558 60 41 02 Planning/Building Adve 001 Current Expense Fund 72.00 Legal Notice - Planning Commission 
Notice Of Public Hearing

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31113 156.00
4850 10/24/2022 20 41271 Claims Parametrix Inc 2,297.50

535 80 41 00 Sewer Professional Serv 411 Sewer Fund 2,297.50 PC ARPA Sewer/Water Program 
Application

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31100 2,297.50
4851 10/24/2022 20 41272 Claims Pitney Bowes Inc 183.58

514 23 31 00 Finance Operating Supp 001 Current Expense Fund 183.58 Postage Meter Ink

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31053 183.58
4852 10/24/2022 20 41273 Claims Platt Electric Supply 120.58

533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 120.58 Electrical Box

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31072 120.58
4853 10/24/2022 20 41274 Claims Pro-Vision Solutions LLC 45.27

521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Opera 001 Current Expense Fund 45.27 BC4 FRID User Tags
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PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31055 45.27
4854 10/24/2022 20 41275 Claims Quill Corp 627.49

514 23 31 00 Finance Operating Supp 001 Current Expense Fund 6.09 Office Supplies
521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Opera 001 Current Expense Fund 11.84 Office Supplies
531 30 31 00 Storm Drain Operating S 450 Storm Drain Fund 6.06 Office Supplies
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 16.80 Office Supplies
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 23.44 Office Supplies
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 12.38 Office Supplies
537 80 31 00 Refuse Operating Suppl 460 Refuse Fund 13.88 Office Supplies
558 60 31 00 Planning/Building Oper 001 Current Expense Fund 2.56 Office Supplies
514 23 31 00 Finance Operating Supp 001 Current Expense Fund 7.33 Office Supplies
521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Opera 001 Current Expense Fund 14.23 Office Supplies
531 30 31 00 Storm Drain Operating S 450 Storm Drain Fund 7.28 Office Supplies
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 54.71 Office Supplies
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 158.24 Office Supplies
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 144.95 Office Supplies
537 80 31 00 Refuse Operating Suppl 460 Refuse Fund 16.69 Office Supplies
558 60 31 00 Planning/Building Oper 001 Current Expense Fund 40.85 Office Supplies
521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Opera 001 Current Expense Fund 90.16 Chair Mats

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31069 93.05
31123 444.28
31124 90.16

4855 10/24/2022 20 41276 Claims Ricoh USA Inc 805.74
514 23 45 00 Finance Leases/Rentals 001 Current Expense Fund 37.23 Copier Contract Copies 

07/01/22-09/30/22
521 20 45 00 Law Enforcement Lease/ 001 Current Expense Fund 150.74 Copier Contract Copies 

07/01/22-09/30/22
531 30 41 00 Storm Drain Professiona 450 Storm Drain Fund 10.64 Copier Contract Copies 

07/01/22-09/30/22
533 80 41 00 Electric Professional Ser 401 Electric Fund 239.33 Copier Contract Copies 

07/01/22-09/30/22
534 10 41 00 Water Professional Serv 410 Water Fund 117.01 Copier Contract Copies 

07/01/22-09/30/22
535 80 41 00 Sewer Professional Serv 411 Sewer Fund 74.46 Copier Contract Copies 

07/01/22-09/30/22
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537 80 41 00 Refuse Professional Serv 460 Refuse Fund 53.18 Copier Contract Copies 
07/01/22-09/30/22

558 60 41 00 Planning/Building Profe 001 Current Expense Fund 123.15 Copier Contract Copies 
07/01/22-09/30/22

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31078 805.74
4856 10/24/2022 20 41277 Claims Matthew R Rivera 46.00

533 10 49 01 Electric Miscellaneous 401 Electric Fund 46.00 Meal Allowance

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31115 46.00
4857 10/24/2022 20 41278 Claims Ron Larson Tree Service 2,376.00

536 50 41 00 Cemetery Professional S 002 Cemtery Fund 2,376.00 Tree Removal

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31099 2,376.00
4858 10/24/2022 20 41279 Claims Natalie Schaefer 50.00

582 10 00 04 Park Deposit Refund 001 Current Expense Fund 50.00 Refund Park Rental Deposit

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31122 50.00
4859 10/24/2022 20 41280 Claims Zachary J Shields 258.74

558 60 40 00 Planning/Building Traini 001 Current Expense Fund 258.74 Meals & Mileage For Travel

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31059 258.74
4860 10/24/2022 20 41281 Claims Mali Smith 50.00

582 10 00 04 Park Deposit Refund 001 Current Expense Fund 50.00 Refund Park Rental Deposit

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31116 50.00
4861 10/24/2022 20 41282 Claims US Bank 1,370.01

533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 76.99 Sand Blast Media
514 23 31 00 Finance Operating Supp 001 Current Expense Fund 129.69 Remarkable Calendar, Stickers, Dry Erase 

Markers
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514 23 41 00 Finance Professional Ser 001 Current Expense Fund 161.89 Zoom Annual Subscription
521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Opera 001 Current Expense Fund 92.56 Remarkable Calendar, Batteries, Surge 

Protector
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 100.01 Clear UV Street Lamp
521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Opera 001 Current Expense Fund 247.19 Driving Kit, Socket Set, Drill, Police Line 

Tape, Evidence Tape
521 20 49 00 Law Enforcement Misce 001 Current Expense Fund 119.99 Canva Annual Subscription
521 20 41 00 Law Enforcement Pro Se 001 Current Expense Fund -65.68 Refund Cancelled Office 365 Subscription
534 80 35 00 Water Tools & Minor Eq 410 Water Fund 507.37 Magnetic Valve Lid Lifter Tools

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31117 76.99
31118 484.15
31119 367.18
31120 -65.68
31121 507.37

4862 10/24/2022 20 41283 Claims USA Blue Book 1,913.59
534 80 34 00 Water Inventory Purcha 410 Water Fund 1,913.59 Chlorine Pump Repair Kits

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31095 1,913.59
4863 10/24/2022 20 41284 Claims Upper Nisqually Sportsmens Club 425.00

521 20 49 01 Law Enforcement - Dues 001 Current Expense Fund 425.00 Membership Renewal

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31079 425.00
4864 10/24/2022 20 41285 Claims Verizon Wireless 880.74

513 10 42 00 Mayor Communications 001 Current Expense Fund 41.77 Cell Services
514 23 42 00 Finance Communication 001 Current Expense Fund 41.77 Cell Services
521 20 42 00 Law Enforcement Comm 001 Current Expense Fund 408.90 Cell Services
533 10 42 00 Electric Communication 401 Electric Fund 138.50 Cell Services
534 10 42 00 Water Communications 410 Water Fund 104.02 Cell Services
535 80 42 00 Sewer Communications 411 Sewer Fund 104.01 Cell Services
558 60 42 00 Planning/Building Comm 001 Current Expense Fund 41.77 Cell Services

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31077 880.74
4865 10/24/2022 20 41286 Claims WA State Dept of Ecology 600.00
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535 10 49 01 Sewer Dues & Subscript 411 Sewer Fund 600.00 Wastewater Lab Accreditation Renewal

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31085 600.00
4866 10/24/2022 20 41287 Claims Weyerhaeuser Company 6,443.76 Remediation 7000021360

537 80 49 01 Landfill Remedial Action 460 Refuse Fund 6,443.76 Remediation 7000021360 Landfill 
Remedial Action Costs

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31060 6,443.76
4867 10/24/2022 20 41288 Claims World Kinect Energy Services 1,319.91

521 20 32 00 Law Enforcement Fuel 001 Current Expense Fund 531.06 Fuel Purchases
533 10 32 00 Electric Fuel 401 Electric Fund 400.49 Fuel Purchases
534 10 32 00 Water Fuel 410 Water Fund 194.19 Fuel Purchases
535 10 32 00 Sewer Fuel 411 Sewer Fund 194.17 Fuel Purchases

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31070 1,319.91

Records Printed: 50 Adjustments: 0.00
Beginning Balance: 0.00
Revenues: 0.00
Warrant Expenditures: 347,847.31
Non Warrant Expenditures: 0.00
Interfund Transfers: 0.00
Redemptions: 0.00
Deposits: 0.00
Withdrawals: 0.00
Stop Payments: 0.00

Account

001 - 512 50 41 00 1,037.94
001 - 513 10 42 00 294.01
001 - 514 23 31 00 357.94
001 - 514 23 41 00 558.96
001 - 514 23 41 04 36.00
001 - 514 23 42 00 41.77
001 - 514 23 44 00 70.81
001 - 514 23 45 00 37.23
001 - 515 41 40 00 3,121.41
001 - 518 36 47 00 479.23



TRANSACTION JOURNAL
Town Of Eatonville Time: 12:56:09 Date: 10/19/2022

10/12/2022 To: 10/24/2022 Page: 13
Receipt #

Trans Date Redeemed Acct # Chk # Type InterFund # Vendor Amount Memo

Account

001 - 518 38 31 00 74.41
001 - 521 20 31 00 570.46
001 - 521 20 32 00 531.06
001 - 521 20 41 00 141.49
001 - 521 20 42 00 408.90
001 - 521 20 45 00 150.74
001 - 521 20 49 00 119.99
001 - 521 20 49 01 425.00
001 - 546 50 47 00 70.34
001 - 546 50 49 00 56,284.65
001 - 554 30 47 00 73.90
001 - 558 60 31 00 55.91
001 - 558 60 40 00 258.74
001 - 558 60 41 00 226.74
001 - 558 60 41 02 72.00
001 - 558 60 42 00 41.77
001 - 575 50 47 00 1,381.92
001 - 575 50 48 00 10,057.63
001 - 575 50 49 00 57.59
001 - 576 80 31 00 46.53
001 - 576 80 41 00 384.95
001 - 576 80 47 00 2,129.14
001 - 582 10 00 04 150.00
002 - 536 50 41 00 2,376.00
101 - 542 30 31 00 57.17
101 - 542 30 41 00 300.00
101 - 542 30 47 00 818.10
101 - 542 66 48 00 779.60
101 - 543 30 41 00 48.00
101 - 595 32 62 03 90,081.82
101 - 595 32 62 04 5,249.01
101 - 595 32 62 05 4,405.00
101 - 595 32 62 06 4,405.00
101 - 595 32 63 01 17,408.62
110 - 557 30 47 00 426.55
401 - 343 30 00 00 -16.55
401 - 343 30 00 03 5.61
401 - 343 30 00 04 73.90
401 - 533 10 21 00 129.60
401 - 533 10 31 00 1,740.92
401 - 533 10 32 00 507.26
401 - 533 10 42 00 361.37
401 - 533 10 44 01 4,804.26
401 - 533 10 49 01 92.00



TRANSACTION JOURNAL
Town Of Eatonville Time: 12:56:09 Date: 10/19/2022

10/12/2022 To: 10/24/2022 Page: 14
Receipt #

Trans Date Redeemed Acct # Chk # Type InterFund # Vendor Amount Memo

Account

401 - 533 60 33 00 65,447.00
401 - 533 60 33 01 15,601.00
401 - 533 80 34 00 581.88
401 - 533 80 35 00 1,316.35
401 - 533 80 41 00 291.12
401 - 533 80 47 00 1,335.44
401 - 533 80 48 00 4,815.02
403 - 594 33 61 04 2,400.71
410 - 343 40 00 00 -30.91
410 - 343 40 00 03 3.29
410 - 343 40 00 04 18.20
410 - 534 10 32 00 194.19
410 - 534 10 41 00 168.80
410 - 534 10 42 00 326.89
410 - 534 80 21 00 81.00
410 - 534 80 31 00 6,695.74
410 - 534 80 34 00 2,002.19
410 - 534 80 35 00 507.37
410 - 534 80 44 01 5,741.95
410 - 534 80 47 01 3,760.04
411 - 343 50 00 00 -41.19
411 - 343 50 00 03 3.51
411 - 535 10 32 00 194.17
411 - 535 10 49 01 600.00
411 - 535 80 21 00 81.00
411 - 535 80 31 00 304.22
411 - 535 80 41 00 2,492.87
411 - 535 80 42 00 326.88
411 - 535 80 44 01 1,791.44
411 - 535 80 47 00 5,112.15
450 - 343 10 00 00 9.71
450 - 531 18 47 00 36.01
450 - 531 30 31 00 13.34
450 - 531 30 41 00 10.64
450 - 531 30 42 00 222.87
450 - 531 30 44 01 509.40
460 - 343 70 00 00 -51.65
460 - 343 70 00 03 1.86
460 - 537 80 31 00 30.57
460 - 537 80 41 00 53.18
460 - 537 80 42 00 222.86
460 - 537 80 44 01 4,335.59
460 - 537 80 47 00 36.01
460 - 537 80 49 01 6,443.76



TRANSACTION JOURNAL
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Receipt #

Trans Date Redeemed Acct # Chk # Type InterFund # Vendor Amount Memo

RevenuesFund Adjustments Beg Bal War Exp N War Exp IT In IT Out Stop Pmts

001 Current Expense Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 79,749.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
002 Cemtery Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,376.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101 Street Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 123,552.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
110 Tourism Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 426.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
401 Electric Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 96,960.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
403 Electric Capital Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,400.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410 Water Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 19,487.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
411 Sewer Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,940.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
450 Storm Drain Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 782.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
460 Refuse Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,171.76 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 347,847.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00



CHECK REGISTER
Town Of Eatonville Time: 12:58:35 Date: 10/19/2022

10/11/2022 To: 10/11/2022 Page: 1
Trans Date Type Acct # Chk # Claimant Amount Memo

4713 10/11/2022 Claims 20     41240 KPG Psomas 16,317.90

101 Street Fund 16,317.90
Claims: 16,317.90

16,317.90

I, the undersigned do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have 
been furnished, the services rendered or labor performed as described herein, & that
the claim is a just, due and unpaid obligation against the Town of Eatonville and 
that I am authorized to certify to said claim.

 =

      TOWN COUNCIL MEMBERS

 =

Kyle Litzenberger_____________________________________

 =

Peter Paul __________________________________________

 =

Robert Thomas ______________________________________

 =

Bill Dunn ___________________________________________

 =

Emily McFadden _____________________________________

 =

Reviewed by Mayor David Baublits _______________________________                                                   



CHECK REGISTER
Town Of Eatonville Time: 12:58:03 Date: 10/19/2022

10/12/2022 To: 10/24/2022 Page: 1
Trans Date Type Acct # Chk # Claimant Amount Memo

4819 10/24/2022 Claims 20 EFT Bonneville Power Administration 81,048.00
4820 10/24/2022 Claims 20 EFT WA State Dept of Revenue 17,311.04
4732 10/12/2022 Claims 20     41241 Anixter Inc 1,144.15
4821 10/24/2022 Claims 20     41242 Rita Adams 50.00
4822 10/24/2022 Claims 20     41243 Aire Pro Inc 8,639.18
4823 10/24/2022 Claims 20     41244 Airgas Inc 69.12
4824 10/24/2022 Claims 20     41245 Arrow Lumber 298.47
4825 10/24/2022 Claims 20     41246 Blacksheep Technology 863.20
4826 10/24/2022 Claims 20     41247 CR Contracting LLC 56,284.65
4827 10/24/2022 Claims 20     41248 Jesse R Carroll 259.38
4828 10/24/2022 Claims 20     41249 City of Bonney Lake 1,037.94
4829 10/24/2022 Claims 20     41250 Databar Incorporated 1,366.58
4830 10/24/2022 Claims 20     41251 Eatonville - Utilities 15,658.83
4831 10/24/2022 Claims 20     41252 Dane Graff GRAFF Truck Works 4,642.33
4832 10/24/2022 Claims 20     41253 General Pacific Inc 2,982.59
4833 10/24/2022 Claims 20     41254 Goodyear Commercial Tire & 

Service Cntr
1,073.59

4834 10/24/2022 Claims 20     41255 HD Fowler Company Inc 88.60
4835 10/24/2022 Claims 20     41256 Hach Company 84.48
4836 10/24/2022 Claims 20     41257 Harbor Saw & Supply Inc 510.27
4837 10/24/2022 Claims 20     41258 Hi-Line Utility Supply 224.41
4838 10/24/2022 Claims 20     41259 Hobart Corporation 1,418.45
4839 10/24/2022 Claims 20     41260 Honey Bucket 384.95
4840 10/24/2022 Claims 20     41261 Johansen Construction Company 

LLC
104,140.83

4841 10/24/2022 Claims 20     41262 KPG Psomas 17,408.62
4842 10/24/2022 Claims 20     41263 Max Swick Transport Inc 300.00
4843 10/24/2022 Claims 20     41264 McGavick Graves PS 3,121.41
4844 10/24/2022 Claims 20     41265 McMaster-Carr 231.93
4845 10/24/2022 Claims 20     41266 Bailey Millam 24.22 Overpayment On Closed Account
4846 10/24/2022 Claims 20     41267 Mountain Mist 175.22
4847 10/24/2022 Claims 20     41268 Nelson Truck Equipment Inc 779.60
4848 10/24/2022 Claims 20     41269 Orca Pacific Inc 6,255.36
4849 10/24/2022 Claims 20     41270 Pacific Publishing Company Inc 156.00
4850 10/24/2022 Claims 20     41271 Parametrix Inc 2,297.50
4851 10/24/2022 Claims 20     41272 Pitney Bowes Inc 183.58
4852 10/24/2022 Claims 20     41273 Platt Electric Supply 120.58
4853 10/24/2022 Claims 20     41274 Pro-Vision Solutions LLC 45.27
4854 10/24/2022 Claims 20     41275 Quill Corp 627.49
4855 10/24/2022 Claims 20     41276 Ricoh USA Inc 805.74
4856 10/24/2022 Claims 20     41277 Matthew R Rivera 46.00
4857 10/24/2022 Claims 20     41278 Ron Larson Tree Service 2,376.00
4858 10/24/2022 Claims 20     41279 Natalie Schaefer 50.00
4859 10/24/2022 Claims 20     41280 Zachary J Shields 258.74
4860 10/24/2022 Claims 20     41281 Mali Smith 50.00
4861 10/24/2022 Claims 20     41282 US Bank 1,370.01
4862 10/24/2022 Claims 20     41283 USA Blue Book 1,913.59
4863 10/24/2022 Claims 20     41284 Upper Nisqually Sportsmens Club 425.00
4864 10/24/2022 Claims 20     41285 Verizon Wireless 880.74
4865 10/24/2022 Claims 20     41286 WA State Dept of Ecology 600.00
4866 10/24/2022 Claims 20     41287 Weyerhaeuser Company 6,443.76 Remediation 7000021360
4867 10/24/2022 Claims 20     41288 World Kinect Energy Services 1,319.91

001 Current Expense Fund 79,749.16
002 Cemtery Fund 2,376.00
101 Street Fund 123,552.32
110 Tourism Fund 426.55



CHECK REGISTER
Town Of Eatonville Time: 12:58:03 Date: 10/19/2022

10/12/2022 To: 10/24/2022 Page: 2
Trans Date Type Acct # Chk # Claimant Amount Memo

401 Electric Fund 96,960.26
403 Electric Capital Fund 2,400.71
410 Water Fund 19,487.59
411 Sewer Fund 10,940.41
450 Storm Drain Fund 782.55
460 Refuse Fund 11,171.76

Claims: 347,847.31
* Transaction Has Mixed Revenue And Expense Accounts 347,847.31

I, the undersigned do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have 
been furnished, the services rendered or labor performed as described herein, & that
the claim is a just, due and unpaid obligation against the Town of Eatonville and 
that I am authorized to certify to said claim.

 =

      TOWN COUNCIL MEMBERS

 =

Kyle Litzenberger_____________________________________

 =

Peter Paul __________________________________________

 =

Robert Thomas ______________________________________

 =

Bill Dunn ___________________________________________

 =

Emily McFadden _____________________________________

 =

Reviewed by Mayor David Baublits _______________________________                                                   



CHECK REGISTER
Town Of Eatonville Time: 11:59:41 Date: 10/18/2022

10/20/2022 To: 10/20/2022 Page: 1
Trans Date Type Acct # Chk # Claimant Amount Memo

4774 10/20/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Shauna K Anderson 2,673.76 10/01/22-10/15/22
4775 10/20/2022 Payroll 20 EFT David G Baublits 632.49 10/01/22-10/15/22
4776 10/20/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Seth R Boettcher 3,945.62 10/01/22-10/15/22
4777 10/20/2022 Payroll 20 EFT John D Bondo 1,475.21 10/01/22-10/15/22
4778 10/20/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Jesse R Carroll 4,263.34 10/01/22-10/15/22
4779 10/20/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Christina M Dargan 1,936.99 10/01/22-10/15/22
4780 10/20/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Miranda M Doll 2,453.13 10/01/22-10/15/22
4781 10/20/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Clayton A Kistenmacher 2,026.69 10/01/22-10/15/22
4782 10/20/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Jason E LaLiberte 4,210.41 10/01/22-10/15/22
4783 10/20/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Gregory C Lytle 1,595.86 10/01/22-10/15/22
4784 10/20/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Jason L McGuire 2,739.63 10/01/22-10/15/22
4785 10/20/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Steve McKasson 2,927.93 10/01/22-10/15/22
4786 10/20/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Kendra A Morrison 1,632.55 10/01/22-10/15/22
4787 10/20/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Hannah R Mustain 1,443.92 10/01/22-10/15/22
4788 10/20/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Johnnie G Newell 1,709.35 10/01/22-10/15/22
4789 10/20/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Wendy M Perry 1,843.74 10/01/22-10/15/22
4790 10/20/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Jodi M Rivera 638.42 10/01/22-10/15/22
4791 10/20/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Matthew R Rivera 3,899.27 10/01/22-10/15/22
4792 10/20/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Levi D Scheirbeck 1,749.74 10/01/22-10/15/22
4794 10/20/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Zachary J Shields 2,414.84 10/01/22-10/15/22
4796 10/20/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Johnny K Wade 2,423.45 10/01/22-10/15/22
4798 10/20/2022 Payroll 20 EFT AWC 16,165.45 Pay Cycle(s) 10/20/2022 To 

10/20/2022 - AWC
4799 10/20/2022 Payroll 20 EFT EFTPS 941 Tax Deposits 18,829.91 941 Deposit for Pay Cycle(s) 

10/20/2022 - 10/20/2022
4800 10/20/2022 Payroll 20 EFT WA State Dept of Retirement 

DeferredComp
642.50 Pay Cycle(s) 10/20/2022 To 

10/20/2022 - Deferred Comp

4801 10/20/2022 Payroll 20 EFT WA State Dept of Retirement 
Systems

11,448.16 Pay Cycle(s) 10/20/2022 To 
10/20/2022 - Pers 3; Pay Cycle(s) 
10/20/2022 To 10/20/2022 - Pers 
2; Pay Cycle(s) 10/20/2022 To 
10/20/2022 - Leoff 2

4793 10/20/2022 Payroll 20     26792 Daniel G Sharpe 3,433.87 10/01/22-10/15/22
4795 10/20/2022 Payroll 20     26793 Mike W Tiller 303.91 10/01/22-10/15/22
4802 10/20/2022 Payroll 20     26794 Aflac - Remittance Processing 

Services
80.78 Pay Cycle(s) 10/20/2022 To 

10/20/2022 - Pre Tax Aflac

4803 10/20/2022 Payroll 20     26795 Employment Security Department
PFML

2,019.47 Pay Cycle(s) 07/01/2022 To 
09/30/2022 - PFML

4804 10/20/2022 Payroll 20     26796 Employment Security Department 910.86 3rd Quarter Unemployment: 
07/01/2022 - 09/30/2022

4805 10/20/2022 Payroll 20     26797 IBEW Local 483 824.20 Pay Cycle(s) 10/20/2022 To 
10/20/2022 - Ibew

4806 10/20/2022 Payroll 20     26798 WA State Dept of Labor & 
Industries

7,895.85 3RD Quarter L&I: 07/01/2022 - 
09/30/2022

001 Current Expense Fund 64,986.14
002 Cemtery Fund 518.23
101 Street Fund 1,298.05
401 Electric Fund 25,375.46
410 Water Fund 8,544.61
411 Sewer Fund 8,109.91
450 Storm Drain Fund 2,358.90

111,191.30 Payroll: 111,191.30
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10/20/2022 To: 10/20/2022 Page: 2
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I, the undersigned do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have 
been furnished, the services rendered or labor performed as described herein, & that
the claim is a just, due and unpaid obligation against the Town of Eatonville and 
that I am authorized to certify to said claim.

 =

      TOWN COUNCIL MEMBERS

 =

Kyle Litzenberger_____________________________________

 =

Peter Paul __________________________________________

 =

Robert Thomas ______________________________________

 =

Bill Dunn ___________________________________________

 =

Emily McFadden _____________________________________

 =

Reviewed by Mayor David Baublits _______________________________                                                   


